

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4569/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2005 in CRLMA No. 3924/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRITAM DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT BHATIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.C.Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of the dispute, we direct the parties to appear before

the learned Coordinator of the Permanent Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari Courts at 3.30 p.m. today.

This order be communicated to the District Judge/Coordinator, Permanent

Mediation Cell Tis Hazari Courts immediately.

Put up after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap

Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court M

aster

(OUT TODAY)